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Treasury, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Indexing adjust-
ments for certain provisions under Section 
36B of the Internal Revenue Code’’ (Rev. 
Proc. 2019–29) received in the Office of the 
President of the Senate on July 23, 2019; to 
the Committee on Finance. 

EC–2123. A communication from the Chief 
of the Publications and Regulations Branch, 
Internal Revenue Service, Department of the 
Treasury, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Automatic Consent 
to Change Methods of Accounting to Comply 
with Section 846’’ (Rev. Proc. 2019–30) re-
ceived in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 23, 2019; to the Committee on 
Finance. 

EC–2124. A communication from the Chief 
of the Publications and Regulations Branch, 
Internal Revenue Service, Department of the 
Treasury, transmitting, pursuant to law, the 
report of a rule entitled ‘‘Notice: Additional 
Preventive Care Benefits Permitted to be 
Provided by a High Deductible Health Plan 
Under Section 223’’ (Notice 2019–45) received 
in the Office of the President of the Senate 
on July 23, 2019; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

EC–2125. A communication from the Attor-
ney-Adviser, Office of the Legal Adviser, De-
partment of State, transmitting, pursuant to 
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Depart-
ment of State 2019 Civil Monetary Penalties 
Inflationary Adjustment’’ (RIN1400–AE75) re-
ceived in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 23, 2019; to the Committee on 
Foreign Relations. 

EC–2126. A communication from the Direc-
tor, Office of Economic Impact and Diver-
sity, Department of Energy, transmitting, 
pursuant to law, the Department’s fiscal 
year 2018 annual report relative to the Noti-
fication and Federal Employee Antidiscrimi-
nation and Retaliation Act of 2002 (No FEAR 
Act); to the Committee on Homeland Secu-
rity and Governmental Affairs. 

EC–2127. A communication from the Dep-
uty Chief of the Regulatory Coordination Di-
vision, Citizenship and Immigration Serv-
ices, Department of Homeland Security, 
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of 
a rule entitled ‘‘EB–5 Immigrant Investor 
Program Modification’’ (RIN1615–AC07) re-
ceived in the Office of the President of the 
Senate on July 24, 2019; to the Committee on 
the Judiciary. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES ON 
JULY 24, 2019 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. WICKER, from the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation, 
without amendment: 

S. 542. A bill to protect the right of law- 
abiding citizens to transport knives inter-
state, notwithstanding a patchwork of local 
and State prohibitions (Rept. No. 116–65). 

By Mr. JOHNSON, from the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs, without amendment: 

H.R. 3305. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
2509 George Mason Drive in Virginia Beach, 
Virginia, as the ‘‘Ryan Keith Cox Post Office 
Building’’. 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. WICKER, from the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation, 
with amendments: 

S. 918. A bill to prohibit the President or a 
Federal agency from constructing, oper-
ating, or offering wholesale or retail services 
on broadband networks without authoriza-

tion from Congress, and for other purposes 
(Rept. No. 116–66). 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. WICKER, from the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation, 
with amendments: 

S. 918. A bill to prohibit the President or a 
Federal agency from constructing, oper-
ating, or offering wholesale or retail services 
on broadband networks without authoriza-
tion from Congress, and for other purposes 
(Rept. No. 116–66). 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
nominations were submitted: 

By Mr. RISCH for the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

Richard K. Bell, of Pennsylvania, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraor-
dinary and Plenipotentiary of the United 
States of America to the Republic of Cote 
d’Ivoire. 

Nominee: Richard K. Bell. 
Post: Cote d’Ivoire. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date and Donee: 
1. Self: Possibly $100, unknown, Obama or 

Democratic Party. 
2. Spouse: $50, 3/24/17, Democratic National 

Committee, $50, 8/22/18, Beto O’Rourke. 
3. Children and Spouses: Annis Catherine 

Bell, none; William Derek Bell, none. 
4. Parents: William Delbert Bell, none; 

Catherine Marie Winfrey Bell, none. 
5. Grandparents: NIA (all four deceased >20 

years). 
6. Brothers and Spouses: Mark Allan Bell, 

none; Paul Duane Bell, unknown*; Maryann 
Gallivan Bell (Paul’s wife), unknown*. 

*Unable to confirm contributions: he told 
me no details are available and she told me 
all handled by him. I searched FEC website 
on his name, state and employment but 
could not ascertain which results applied to 
him, if any. 

Sisters and Spouses: NIA. 

Pamela Bates, of Virginia, to be Represent-
ative of the United States of America to the 
Organization for Economic Cooperation and 
Development, with the rank of Ambassador. 

Nominee: Pamela Bates. 
Post: U.S. Representative to the Organiza-

tion for Economic Cooperation and Develop-
ment. 

(The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Ian Christensen, a 

minor, none. 
4. Parents: Deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Deceased. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: Col. George J. 

David, USMC, none; Medha P. David, none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: None. 

Jonathan R. Cohen, of California, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Arab Repub-
lic of Egypt. 

Nominee: Jonathan R. Cohen. 
Post: Ambassador to the Arab Republic of 

Egypt. 
Nominated: April 11, 2019. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: Lidija Cohen: None. 
3. Children: Alexandra R. Cohen, None; 

Gabriella Cohen, None. 
4. Parents: Harry B. Cohen—deceased; 

Adrienne M. Cohen—deceased. 
5. Grandparents: Saul Cohen—deceased; 

Bessie Cohen—deceased; Richard I. Mann— 
deceased; Sylvia Mann—deceased. 

6. Brother: Sascha B. Cohen: $10, 07–08–15, 
Bernie Sanders; $10, 10–13–15, Bernie Sanders; 
$18, 11–05–15, Bernie Sanders; $10, 12–28–15, 
Bernie Sanders; $36, 02–29–16, Bernie Sanders; 
$10, 07–25–16, Elizabeth Warren; $10, 07–25–16, 
Hillary Clinton; $5, 11–23–16; Jill Stein re-
count; $5, 11–26–16, Foster Campbell; $25, 01– 
12–17, National Democratic Redistricting 
PAC; $18, 01–31–17, Elizabeth Warren; $1, 05– 
04–17, IL–06 2018 Democratic Nominee Fund; 
$1, 05–04–17, OH–14 2018 Democratic Nominee 
Fund; $1, 05–04–17, OH–10 2018 Democratic 
Nominee Fund; $1, 05–04–17, MN–03 2018 
Democratic Nominee Fund; $1, 05–04–17, NE– 
01 2018 Democratic Nominee Fund; $1, 05–04– 
17, CA–49 2018 Democratic Nominee Fund; $1, 
05–04–17, MI–03 2018 Democratic Nominee 
Fund; $1, 05–04–17, FL–25 2018 Democratic 
Nominee Fund; $1, 05–04–17, CA–25 2018 Demo-
cratic Nominee Fund; $1, 05–04–17, KS–03 2018 
Democratic Nominee Fund; $15, 05–31–17, 
Democratic Senatorial Campaign Com-
mittee; $10, 06–02–17, Democratic Senatorial 
Campaign Committee; $27, 09–20–17, Demo-
cratic Senatorial Campaign Committee; 
$3.34, 10–25–17, Sherrod Brown; $3.33, 10–25–17, 
Tammy Baldwin; $3.33, 10–25–17, Elizabeth 
Warren; $27, 10–29–17, Friends of the Earth 
Action; $10, 09–16–18, Giffords PAC-IE; $5, 09– 
16–18, Sean Casten; $10, 09–17–18, Sean Casten; 
$9, 09–16–18, Mike Levin; $10, 09–16–18, Beto 
O’Rourke; $8, 09–17–18, Katie Porter; $5, 09– 
16–18, Harley Rouda; $2, 09–17–18, Adam 
Schiff; $10, 09–16–18, Jon Tester; $5, 09–16–18, 
Elizabeth Warren; $10, 02–13–19, Kamala Har-
ris; $10, 03–1–19, Ditch Fund; $18, 03–17–19, 
Vote Vets PAC; $10, 03–17–19, Pete Buttigieg; 
$5, 03–31–19, Kamala Harris; $5, 03–31–19, Pete 
Buttigieg; $3, 03–31–19, Jay lnslee. 

7. Sisters: None. 

Lana J. Marks, of Florida, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Republic 
of South Africa. 

Nominee Lana Jennifer Marks. 
Post: U.S. Ambassador to South Africa. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Martin Marks: 

$2,700, 2015, Hillary for America; Tiffany 
Isaacs: $35, 2018, RNC. 
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Parents: 
Grandparents: 
Brothers and Spouses: 
Sisters and Spouses: 

John Rakolta, Jr., of Michigan, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the 
United Arab Emirates. 

Nominee: John Rakolta Jr. 
Post: United Arab Emirates. 
Nominated: 2–6–2019. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributor, amount, date, donee: 
1. Self: John Rakolta Jr., $101,700.00, 3/2/ 

2017, Republican National Committee; 
$33,900.00, 3/2/2017, Republican National Com-
mittee; $14,400.00, 3/2/2017, Republican Na-
tional Committee; $10,000.00, 1/18/2017, Ronna 
McDaniel Fund; $250,000.00, 1/2/2017, Presi-
dential Inauguration; $1,000.00, 11/2/2016, 
BERGMAN VICTORY COMMITIEE; $2,700.00, 
10/31/2016, Mike Bishop for Congress; $250.00, 
10/30/2016, Debbie Dingell for Congress; 
$2,000.00, 10/27/2016, Debbie Dingell for Con-
gress; $2,700.00, 9/27/2016, Grassley Committee 
Inc.; $10,800.00, 9/3/2016, Rubio Y Committee; 
$5,400.00, 8/30/2016, Rubio Y Committee; 
$2,700.00, 8/30/2016, Marc Rubio for Senate 
2016; $2,700.00, 8/30/2016, Marc Rubio for Sen-
ate 2016; $2,700.00, 8/30/2016, Marc Rubio for 
Senate 2016; $125,000.00, 7/29/2016, Trump Vic-
tory; $125,000.00, 7/27/2016, Trump Victory; 
$1,000.00, 6/30/2016, Friends of Kelly Ayotte 
Inc.; $1,000.00, 6/30/2016, Friends of Kelly 
Ayotte Inc.; $1,700.00, 6/8/2016, Rubio Refund; 
$2,700.00, 6/8/2016, Rubio Refund; $6,200.00, 5/25/ 
2016, NRCC; $33,400.00, 5/25/2016, NRCC; 
$2,700.00, 5/25/2016, Ryan For Congress, Inc.; 
$2,700.00, 5/25/2016, Ryan For Congress, Inc.; 
$5,000.00, 5/25/2016, Prosperity Action Inc.; 
$50,000.00, 5/25/2016, Team Ryan; $2,700.00, 5/12/ 
2016, David Trott For Congress; $5,400.00, 3/2/ 
2016, Sen. Rob Portman; $2,700.00, 12/28/2015, 
Marco Rubio For President; ($2,700.00), 12/28/ 
2015, Marco Rubio For President; $2,700.00, 12/ 
14/2015, Marco Rubio For President; $2,700.00, 
12/4/2015, Marco Rubio For President; 
$2,700.00, 10/2/2015, Jeb Bush for President; 
$2,700.00, 9/29/2015, Ron Johnson For Senate 
Inc.; $100.00 8/20/2015, Ron Johnson For Sen-
ate Inc.; $2,700.00, 8/17/2015, Rob Portman For 
US Senate; $10,000.00, 1/26/2015, Ronna 
McDaniel Fund; $1,000.00, 10/3/2014, Debbie 
Dingell for Congress; $25,000.00, 10/1/2014, 
Michigan Republican Party; $2,000.00, 7/27/ 
2014, Asa Hutchinson; $2,600.00, 7/1/2014, 
Transaxt A E; $2,600.00, 7/1/2014, Rally Dona-
tions; $2,600.00, 6/30/2014, TERRI LYNN LAND 
FOR SENATE; $2,600.00, 6/30/2014, Mike 
Bishop for Congress; $2,600.00, 6/30/2014, David 
Trott for Congress, Inc.; $10,000.00, 6/30/2014, 
National Republican Senatorial Committee; 
$32,400.00, 6/30/2014, Republican National 
Committee; $500.00, 5/27/2014, Debbie Dingell 
For Congress; $2,000.00, 3/20/2014, Debbie Din-
gell For Congress; $4,233.33, 10/17/2016, Repub-
lican Party of Minnesota—Federal; $4,233.33, 
10/17/2016, Connecticut Republican Party; 
$2,700.00, 10/5/2016, Mike Bishop For Congress; 
$257.14, 9/30/2016, Republican Party Of Min-
nesota—Federal; $257.14, 9/30/2016, Con-
necticut Republican Party; $257.14, 9/27/2016, 
Wyoming Republican Party, Inc.; $257.14, 9/ 
27/2016, Mississippi Republican Party; $257.14, 
9/27/2016, NY Republican Federal Campaign 
Committee; $257.14, 9/27/2016, Republican 
Party Of Arkansas; $257.14, 9/27/2016, Alabama 
Republican Party; $257.14, 9/27/2016, West Vir-
ginia Republican Party, Inc.; $257.14, 9/27/ 
2016, Kansas Republican Party; $257.14, 9/27/ 
2016, Republican Party Of Virginia Inc.; 

$257.14, 9/27/2016, Missouri Republican State 
Committee—Federal; $257.14, 9/27/2016, North 
Dakota Republican Party; $257.14, 9/27/2016, 
Republican Party Of Louisiana; $257.14, 9/27/ 
2016, Illinois Republican Party; $5,400.00, 9/27/ 
2016, Donald Trump For President; $2,700.00, 
8/3/2016, Marco Rubio For Senate; $4,233.33, 7/ 
26/2016, Republican Federal Committee Of 
Pennsylvania; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Mississippi 
Republican Party; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Wyo-
ming Republican Party, Inc.; $4,233.33, 7/26/ 
2016, NY Republican Federal Campaign Com-
mittee; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Republican Party 
Of Arkansas; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Alabama Re-
publican Party; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Kansas Re-
publican Party; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, West Vir-
ginia Republican Party, Inc.; $4,233.33, 7/26/ 
2016, Republican Party Of Wisconsin; 
$4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Republican Party Of Vir-
ginia Inc.; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Missouri Repub-
lican State Committee—Federal; $4,233.33, 7/ 
26/2016, North Dakota Republican Party; 
$125,000.00, 7/26/2016, Trump Victory; $4,233.33, 
7/26/2016, Republican Party Of Louisiana; 
$4,233.33, 7/26/2016, California Republican 
Party Federal Acct; $4,233.33, 7/26/2016, Illi-
nois Republican Party; $1,000.00, 6/24/2016, 
Matt Gaetz For Congress. 

2. Spouse: Rakolta, Terry L, $4,233.33, 10/17/ 
2016, Tennessee Republican Party Federal 
Election Account; $4,233.33, 10/17/2016, North 
Carolina Republican Party; $4,233.33, 10/17/ 
2016, Republican Party Of Minnesota—Fed-
eral; $4,233.33, 10/17/2016, New Jersey Repub-
lican State Committee; $4,233.33, 10/17/2016, 
South Carolina Republican Party; $4,233.33, 
10/17/2016, Connecticut Republican Party; 
$1,000.00, 10/6/2016, Grassley Committee Inc; 
$257.14, 9/27/2016, California Republican Party 
Federal Acct; $2,700.00, 8/30/2016, Marco Rubio 
For Senate 2016; $2,700.00, 8/30/2016, Marco 
Rubio For Senate 2016; $2,700.00, 8/30/2016, 
Marco Rubio For Senate 2016; $2,700.00, 8/30/ 
2016, Marco Rubio For Senate 2016; $5,400.00, 
8/30/2016, RUBIO VICTORY COMMITTEE; 
$4,233.33, 7/28/2016, Republican Federal Com-
mittee of Pennsylvania; $4,233.33, 7/28/2016, 
Mississippi Republican Party; $4,233.33, 7/28/ 
2016, Wyoming Republican Party, Inc.; 
$4,233.33, 7/28/2016, NY Republican Federal 
Campaign Committee; $4,233.33, 7/28/2016, Re-
publican Party Of Arkansas; $4,233.33, 7/28/ 
2016, Alabama Republican Party $4,233.33, 7/ 
28/2016, Kansas Republican Party; $4,233.33, 7/ 
28/2016, West Virginia Republican Party, Inc.; 
$4,233.33, 7/28/2016, Republican Party Of Wis-
consin; $4,233.33, 7/28/2016, Republican Party 
Of Virginia Inc; $33,400.00, 7/28/2016, Repub-
lican National Committee; $4,233.33, 7/28/2016, 
Missouri Republican State Committee-Fed-
eral; $4,233.33, 7/28/2016, North Dakota Repub-
lican Party; $2,700.00, 7/28/2016, Donald J. 
Trump For President, Inc.; $125,000.00, 7/28/ 
2016, Trump Victory; $4,233.33, 7/28/2016, Re-
publican Party Of Louisiana; $4,233.33, 7/28/ 
2016, California Republican Party Federal 
Acct; $4,233.33, 7/28/2016, Illinois Republican 
Party; $1,700.00, 5/13/2016, MARCO RUBIO 
FOR PRESIDENT; $2,700.00, 2/29/2016, 
Portman For Senate Committee; $1,700.00, 12/ 
28/2015, Marco Rubio For President; $1,700.00, 
12/14/2015, Marco Rubio For President; 
$1,700.00, 12/4/2015, Marco Rubio For Presi-
dent; $5,400.00, 10/26/2015, Jeb 2016, Inc.; 
$1,000.00, 9/30/2015, Marco Rubio For Presi-
dent; $2,600.00, 8/20/2015, Portman For Senate 
Committee; $2,600.00, 6/30/2014, Mike Bishop 
For Congress; $2,600.00, 6/30/2014, TERRI 
LYNN LAND FOR SENATE; $2,600.00, 6/30/ 
2014, TROTI FOR CONGRESS, INC. 

3. Daughter: $2,700.00, 10/4/2016, Trump Vic-
tory; $2,700.00, 10/4/2016, Donald J. Trump For 
President, Inc.; $2,700.00, 12/14/2015, Marco 
Rubio For President; $2,700.00, 8/24/2018, Rick 
Scott For Florida; $15,000.00, 3/19/2018, Repub-
lican National Committee; $2,700.00, 3/17/2018, 
Donald J. Trump For President, Inc.; 
$2,700.00, 3/17/2018, Donald J. Trump For 

President, Inc.; $5,400.00, 3/17/2018, Trump 
Victory; $5,000.00, 1/29/2018, Michigan Repub-
lican Party; $1,000.00, 12/31/2017, Cathy 
McMorris Rodgers For Congress; $5,000.00, 12/ 
29/2017, Michigan Republican Party; $2,700.00, 
9/30/2017, John James For Senate Inc.; 
$2,700.00, 8/3/2017, John James For Senate 
Inc.; $15,000.00, 3/6/2017, Republican National 
Committee; $1,000.00, 10/19/2016, Grassley 
Committee Inc.; $1,000.00, 10/11/2016, Trott 
For Congress, Inc.; $5,400.00, 9/27/2016, Trump 
Victory; $2,700.00, 9/27/2016, Donald J. Trump 
For President, Inc.; $2,700.00, 9/27/2016, Repub-
lican National Committee; $2,700.00, 1/15/2016, 
Marco Rubio For President; $5,400.00, 1/4/2016, 
Marco Rubio For President; $2,700.00, 10/26/ 
2015, Jeb 2016, Inc. Daughter’s Spouse: Mi-
chael Fitzgerald, $2,700.00, 1/14/2016, Marco 
Rubio For President; $5,400.00, 1/4/2016, Marco 
Rubio For President. 

5. Daughter: Paige Frisch, $2,700.00, 2016, 
Marco Rubio For President; $2,700.00, 2016, 
Donald J. Trump For President, Inc. Daugh-
ter’s Spouse: Nickolos Frisch, $2,700.00, 2016, 
Marco Rubio For President; $2,700.00, 2016, 
Donald J. Trump For President, Inc. 

6. Son: John III, Rakolta, $500.00, 3/9/2018, 
Gus Bilirakis For Congress; $15,000.00, 3/1/ 
2018, Republican National Committee; 
$2,700.00, 2/21/2018, Donald J. Trump For 
President, Inc.; $2,700.00, 2/21/2018, Donald J. 
Trump For President, Inc.; $10,000.00, 2/21/ 
2018, Trump Victory; $2,500.00, 1/5/2018, Asso-
ciated Builders And Contractors Political 
Action Committee; $5,000.00, 1/2/2018, Michi-
gan Republican Party; ($2,700.00), 12/28/2017, 
John James For Senate Inc.; $5,400.00, 12/11/ 
2017, John James For Senate Inc.; $2,700.00, 5/ 
13/2017, Francis Rooney For Congress; 
$2,700.00, 10/5/2016, Mike Bishop For Congress; 
$1,000.00, 10/1/2016, Chuck Grassley For Sen-
ate; $5,400.00, 9/27/2016, Donald Trump For 
President; $2,700.00, 8/3/2016, Marco Rubio For 
Senate; $1,000.00, 6/24/2016, Matt Gaetz For 
Congress; $2,700.00, 2/29/2016, Portman For 
Senate Committee; $2,700.00, 12/14/2015, Marco 
Rubio For President; $2,700.00, 8/20/2015, Rob 
Portman For Senate; $2,700.00, 8/20/2015, Jeb 
2016, Inc. Son’s Prior Spouse: Jennifer 
Rakolta $2,700.00, 12/28/2017, John James For 
Senate Inc. 

7. Sister: Linda Rakolta, $250.00, 10/10/2018, 
DNC Services Corp./Democratic National 
Committee; $25.00, 9/29/2018, Actblue; $250.00, 
9/16/2018, Dccc; $12.50, 11/30/2017, Actblue; 
$25.00, 8/6/2017, Actblue; $25.00, 6/14/2017, 
Actblue; $1,500.00, 9/23/2016, Hillary For Amer-
ica; $250.00, 9/30/2016, Hillary For America; 
$250.00, 10/18/2016, Hillary For America; 
$250.00, 11/3/2016, Hillary For America; $250.00, 
2/13/2016, Hillary For America; $250.00, 2/3/ 
2016, Hillary Victory Fund; $41.72, 10/6/2016, 
Hillary For America; $41.72, 10/6/2016, Hillary 
Victory Fund. Sister’s Spouse: Joel Ravern, 
$50.00, 10/5/2018, Actblue; $50.00, 10/1/2018, 
Actblue; $50.00, 10/1/2018, Actblue; $25.00, 7/27/ 
2014, Actblue. Sister’s Spouse: Marvin Keith, 
$35.00, 11/24/2017, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $35.00, 10/24/2017, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$35.00, 9/24/2017, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $35.00, 8/24/2017, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$26.25, 7/24/2017, Donald J. Trump For Presi-
dent, Inc.; $35.00, 7/24/2017, Trump Make 
America Great Again Committee; $26.25, 6/24/ 
2017, Donald J. Trump For President, Inc.; 
$35.00, 6/24/2017, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $26.25, 5/24/2017, Donald J. 
Trump For President, Inc.; $35.00, 5/24/2017, 
Trump Make America Great Again Com-
mittee; $26.25, 4/24/2017, Donald J. Trump For 
President, Inc.; $35.00, 4/24/2017, Trump Make 
America Great Again Committee; $26.25, 3/24/ 
2017, Donald J. Trump For President, Inc.; 
$35.00, 3/24/2017, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $100.00, 2/28/2017, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
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$50.00, 12/28/2016, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $35.00, 12/24/2016, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$35.00, 11/24/2016, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $50.00, 11/1/2016, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$35.00, 10/26/2016, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $10.00, 10/25/2016, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$50.00, 10/25/2016, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $35.00, 10/6/2016, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$10.00, 10/5/2016, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $10.00, 10/5/2016, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$50.00, 10/4/2016, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee; $35.00, 8/24/2016, Trump 
Make America Great Again Committee; 
$40.00, 6/28/2016, Trump Make America Great 
Again Committee. 

Christopher Landau, of Maryland, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the United Mexican States. 

Nominee: Christopher Landau. 
Post: Ambassador to Mexico. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $2,700, 6/24/16, Wendy Long for U.S. 

Senate. 
2. Spouse: Caroline Landau: None. 
3. Children and Spouses: Nathaniel and 

Julia Landau (no spouses): None. 
4. Parents: George and Maria Landau (par-

ents) (deceased): None. 
5. Grandparents: Abraham Jakob Landau, 

Hubet Jobst, Jeannette Klausner Landau, 
Johanna Ertl Jobst—(all deceased): None. 

6. Brothers and spouses: Robert W. Landau, 
$100, 4/10/16, Lindbeck for U.S. House; Linda 
M. Cero, (spouse), $15, 8/9/16, Canova for U.S. 
House; $1.50, 8/9/16, Actblue. 

7. Sisters and spouses: None. 

Richard B. Norland, of Iowa, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to Libya. 

Nominee: Richard B. Norland. 
Post: Ambassador to Libya. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee. 
1. Self: None. 
2. Spouse: Mary E. Hartnett, none. 
3. Children and Spouses: Daniel Norland 

(son): $5.00, 11/16/2016, Act Blue PAC; Jennifer 
Barkley (spouse): None; Kathleen Norland 
List (daughter): None; Bernhard Phillip List 
(spouse): None. 

4. Parents: Donald R. Norland (deceased); 
Patricia B. Norland (deceased). 

5. Grandparents: E. Norman Norland (de-
ceased); Aletta Norland (deceased); August 
Bamman (deceased); Emily Bamman (de-
ceased). 

6. Brothers and Spouses: David Norland 
(brother): None; Susan Norland (spouse): 
None. 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Patricia D. Norland 
(sister): None; Angela Dickey (spouse): $5.00 
4/30/2015, Act Blue; $50.00, 4/30/2015, Act Blue; 
$25.00, 5/11/2015, Act Blue; $25.00, 6/11/2015, Act 
Blue; $15.00, 6/24/2015, Act Blue; $25.00, 7/11/ 
2015, Act Blue; $25.00, 8/11/2015, Act Blue; 

$5.00, 8/13/2015, Act Blue; $5.00, 9/13/2015, Act 
Blue; $5.00, 10/13/2015, Act Blue; $5.00, 11/13/ 
2015, Act Blue; $5.00, 12/13/2015, Act Blue; 
$2.50, 1/4/2016, Act Blue; $25.00, 1/4/2016, Act 
Blue; $10.00, 1/11/2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 1/13/2016, 
Act Blue; $5.00, 1/13/2016, Bernie 2016; $10.00, 1/ 
18/2016, Act Blue; $10.00, 1/18/2016, Bernie 2016; 
$10.00, 1/25/2016, Act Blue; $10.00, 1/25/2016, Ber-
nie 2016; $10.00, 2/1/2016, Act Blue; $10.00, 2/1/ 
2016, Bernie 2016; $15.00, 2/5/2016, Act Blue; 
$5.00, 2/13/2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 2/13/2016, Ber-
nie 2016; $3.00, 3/2/2016, Act Blue; $15.00, 3/13/ 
2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 3/13/2016 Act Blue; $5.00, 
3/13/2016, Bernie 2016; $15.00, 3/13/2016, Bernie 
2016; $3.00, 4/2/2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 4/13/2016, 
Bernie 2016; $3.00, 5/2/2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 5/13/ 
2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 5/13/2016, Bernie 2016; 
$3.00, 6/2/2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 6/13/2016, Act 
Blue; $5.00, 6/13/2016, Bernie 2016; $3.00, 6/24/ 
2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 7/13/2016, Bernie 2016; 
$3.00, 8/24/2016, Act Blue; $3.00, 9/24/2016, Act 
Blue; $3.00, 10/24/2016, Act Blue; $15.00, 11/8/ 
2016, Act Blue; $5.00, 11/8/2016, Act Blue; 
$15.00, 12/13/2017; Act Blue; $50.00, 2/2/2018; Act 
Blue; $25.00, 4/24/2018, Act Blue. 

Kelly Craft, of Kentucky, to be the Rep-
resentative of the United States of America 
to the United Nations, with the rank and 
status of Ambassador Extraordinary and 
Plenipotentiary, and the Representative of 
the United States of America in the Security 
Council of the United Nations. 

Kelly Craft, of Kentucky, to be Represent-
ative of the United States of America to the 
Sessions of the General Assembly of the 
United Nations during her tenure of service 
as Representative of the United States of 
America to the United Nations. 

Nominee: Kelly Knight Craft. 
Post: Representative of the U.S. to the 

United Nations. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, date, amount, and recipi-
ent: 

1. Self: Direct contributions to Federal 
Committees: 6/30/2015, $2,700, Bush, Jeb VIA 
Jeb 2016, INC.; 12/22/2015, $1,000, McCarthy, 
Kevin VIA Kevin McCarthy for Congress; 5/ 
25/2016, $2,700, Atkinson, Thomas M. VIA 
Tom Atkinson for Congress; 8/10/2016, $5,400, 
Rubio, Marco VIA Marco Rubio for Senate; 9/ 
13/2016, $2,700, Coffman, Mike VIA Coffman 
for Congress 2016; 9/13/2016, $2,700, Johnson, 
Ron Harold VIA Ron Johnson for Senate 
INC; 9/13/2016, $2,700, Heck, Joe VIA Friends 
of Joe Heck; 9/13/2016, $2,700, Young, Todd 
Christopher, VIA Friends of Todd Young, 
INC.; 9/13/2016, $2,700, Comstock, Barbara J. 
VIA Comstock for Congress. 

Contributions to Joint Fundraising Com-
mittees: 7/14/2016, $105,400, Trump Victory; 9/ 
15/2016, $160,000, Trump Victory. 

Final Recipients of Joint Fundraising 
Committee Contributions: 7/14/2016, $10,000, 
Republican Party of Wisconsin; 7/14/2016, 
$10,000, Republican Federal Committee of 
Pennsylvania; 7/14/2016, $2,700, Trump, Donald 
J. VIA Donald J. Trump for President, INC.; 
7/14/2016, $2,700, Trump, Donald J. VIA Don-
ald J. Trump for President, INC.; 7/14/2016, 
$10,000, Illinois Republican Party; 7/14/2016, 
$10,000, Missouri Republican State Com-
mittee-Federal; 7/14/2016, $33,400, Republican 
National Committee; 8/10/2016, $2,256.25, Ala-
bama Republican Party; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, 
Republican Party of Virginia INC; 9/15/2016, 
$7,743.75, Republican Party of Virginia INC; 
9/15/2016, $2,256.25, North Dakota Republican 
Party; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, Republican Party of 
Louisiana; 9/15/2016, $7,743.75, Kansas Repub-
lican Party; 9/15/2016, $7,743.75, Republican 

Party of Louisiana; 9/15/2016, $2,700, Trump, 
Donald J. VIA Donald J. Trump for Presi-
dent, INC.; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, Kansas Repub-
lican Party; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, NY Repub-
lican Federal Campaign Committee; 9/15/2016, 
$7,743.75, NY Republican Federal Campaign 
Committee; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, California Re-
publican Party Federal Account; 9/15/2016, 
$7,743.75, California Republican Party Fed-
eral Account; 9/15/2016, $7,743.75, Mississippi 
Republican Party; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, West 
Virginia Republican Party, INC.; 9/15/2016, 
$7,743.75, West Virginia Republican Party, 
INC.; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, Wyoming Republican 
Party, INC.; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, Mississippi 
Republican Party; 9/15/2016, $2,256.25, Repub-
lican Party of Arkansas; 9/15/2016, $7,743.75, 
Republican Party of Arkansas; 9/30/2016, 
$7,743.75, New Jersey Republican State Com-
mittee; 9/30/2016, $7,743.75, Republican Party 
of Minnesota - Federal; 9/30/2016, $7,743.75, 
Tennessee Republican Party Federal Elec-
tion Account; 9/30/2016, $7,743.75, Connecticut 
Republican Party; 9/30/2016, $7,743.75, South 
Carolina Republican Party; 10/27/2016, 
$2,256.25, Republican Party of Minnesota - 
Federal; 10/27/2016, $10,000, North Carolina Re-
publican Party; 10/27/2016, $2,256.25, New Jer-
sey Republican State Committee; 10/27/2016, 
$2,256.25, Tennessee Republican Party Fed-
eral Election Account; 10/27/2016, $2,256.25, 
Connecticut Republican Party; 10/27/2016, 
$2,256.25, South Carolina, Republican Party. 

2. Spouse: Joseph Walton Craft III: Direct 
contributions to Federal Committees: 1/29/ 
2015, $2,500, Guthrie, Brett S. VIA Guthrie for 
Congress; 1/29/2015, $2,700, Guthrie, Brett S. 
VIA Guthrie for Congress; 2/20/2015, $2,700, 
Lankford, James Paul VIA Families for 
James Lankford; 2/27/2015 $5,000, Oklahoma 
Strong Leadership PAC; 3/19/2015, $5,000, 
Leadership Matters for America PAC, INC.; 
3/26/2015, $334,000, Republican National Com-
mittee; 4/2/2015, $5,000, CoalPAC, A Political 
Action Committee of the National Mining 
Association; 5/15/2015, $5,400, Johnson, Ron 
Harold VIA Ron Johnson for Senate INC; 9/ 
28/2015, $2,700, McCarthy, Kevin VIA Kevin 
McCarthy for Congress; 10/28/2015, $2,700, 
Cole, Tom VIA Cole for Congress; 12/23/2015, 
$5,000, Alliance Coal PAC; 3/29/2016, $100,200, 
Republican National Committee; 3/29/2016, 
$100,200, Republican National Committee; 3/ 
29/2016, $100,200, Republican National Com-
mittee; 3/29/2016, $33,400, Republican National 
Committee; 3/29/2016, $5,000, CoalPAC, A Po-
litical Action Committee of the National 
Mining Association; 3/31/2016, $5,400, Blunt, 
Roy VIA Friends of Roy Blunt; 4/12/2016, 
$2,700, Comer, James VIA Comer for Con-
gress; 5/25/2016, $2,700, Atkinson, Thomas M. 
VIA Tom Atkinson for Congress; 6/6/2016, 
$5,000, Chamber of Commerce of the United 
States of America PAC (US Chamber PAC); 
6/6/2016, $5,000, Alliance Coal PAC; 7/11/2016, 
$2,700, Paul, Rand VIA Rand Paul for US 
Senate; 7/11/2016, $2,700, Paul, Rand VIA Rand 
Paul for US Senate; 7/26/2016, $5,400, Rubio, 
Marco VIA Marco Rubio for Senate; 7/26/2016, 
$12,500, Republican Party of Kentucky; 9/13/ 
2016, $2,700, Coffman, Mike VIA Coffman for 
Congress 2016; 9/13/2016, $2,700, Heck, Joe VIA 
Friends of Joe Heck; 9/13/2016, $2,700, Young, 
Todd Christopher VIA Friends of Todd 
Young, INC.; 9/13/2016, $2,700, Comstock, Bar-
bara J. VIA Comstock for Congress; 9/29/2016, 
$5,000, OKSTRONG PAC; 5/25/2017, $5,000, US 
Chamber PAC; 8/15/2017, $5,000, Alliance Coal 
PAC; 10/10/2017, $5,000, CoalPAC, A Political 
Action Committee of the National Mining 
Association; 12/12/2017, $35,000, National Re-
publican Senatorial Committee; 12/22/2017, 
$2,700, Yoder, Kevin VIA Yoder for Congress; 
12/22/2017, $2,700, Yoder, Kevin VIA Yoder for 
Congress; 3/1/2018, $5,000, US Chamber PAC; 2/ 
27/2018, $5,000, CoalPAC, A Political Action 
Committee of the National Mining Associa-
tion; 3/20/2018, $2,700, Bost, Mike VIA Mike 
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Bost for Congress; 3/20/2018, $2,700, Davis, 
Rodney VIA Rodney Davis for Congress; 3/20/ 
2018, $2,700, Roskam, Peter VIA Roskam for 
Congress; 3/20/2018, $2,700, Hurd, Will VIA 
Hurd for Congress; 3/20/2018, $2,700, Love, Mia 
VIA Friends of Mia Love; 3/20/2018, $2,700, 
Hawley, Josh VIA Josh Hawley for Senate; 3/ 
20/2018, $2,700, Cramer, Kevin VIA Cramer for 
Senate; 3/20/2018, $2,700, Blackburn, Marsha 
VIA Marsha for Senate; 3/20/2018, $5,000, Alli-
ance Coal PAC; 5/9/2018, $35,000, National Re-
publican Senatorial Committee; 5/9/2018, 
$2,700, Barr, Andy VIA Andy Barr for Con-
gress; 6/11/2018, $2,700, Cramer, Kevin VIA 
Cramer for Senate; 6/11/2018, $2,700, Scott, 
Rick VIA Rick Scott for Florida; 6/11/2018, 
$2,700, Scott, Rick VIA Rick Scott for Flor-
ida; 6/11/2018, $2,700, Morrisey, Patrick VIA 
Morrisey for Senate; 6/11/2018, $2,700, 
Morrisey, Patrick VIA Morrisey for Senate; 
6/11/2018, $2,700, Heller, Dean VIA Heller for 
Senate; 6/11/2018 $2,700, Heller, Dean VIA 
Heller for Senate; 8/3/2018, $2,700, Barrasso, 
John VIA Friends of John Barrasso; 8/3/2018, 
$2,700, Barrasso, John VIA Friends of John 
Barrasso; 8/3/2018, $5,000, Barrasso, John VIA 
Common Values PAC; 8/27/2018, $2,700, Miller, 
Carol VIA Miller for Congress; 8/27/2018, 
$2,700, McSally, Martha VIA McSally for 
Senate; 9/12/2018, $2,700, Braun, Mike VIA 
Mike Braun for Indiana; 9/12/2018, $2,700, 
Braun, Mike VIA Mike Braun for Indiana; 9/ 
21/2018, $2,700, Romney, Mitt VIA Romney for 
Utah; 10/23/2018, $2,700, Kim, Young VIA 
Young Kim for Congress; 10/23/2018, $2,700, 
Handel, Karen VIA Handel for Congress; 10/ 
23/2018, $2,700, Chabot, Steve VIA Steve 
Chabot for Congress; 10/23/2018, $2,700, 
Hagedorn, Jim VIA Friends of Hagedorn; 10/ 
23/2018, $2,700, Stauber, Pete VIA Pete 
Stauber for Congress; 10/23/2018, $2,700, 
Gianforte, Greg VIA Greg for Montana; 10/23/ 
2018, $2,700, Arrington, Katie VIA Katie 
Arrington for Congress; 10/23/2018, $2,700, 
Buetler, Herrera Jaime VIA Jaime for Con-
gress; 10/23/2018, $2,700, Miller, Carol VIA 
Carol for Congress; 10/23/2018, $2,700, Miller, 
Carol VIA Carol for Congress; 10/23/2018, 
$2,700, LaMalfa, Doug VIA Doug LaMalfa 
Committee; 1/29/2019, $2,700, Daines, Steve 
VIA Steve Daines for Montana; 1/29/2019, 
$2,700, Daines, Steve VIA Steve Daines for 
Montana; 1/29/2019, $35,000, National Repub-
lican Senatorial Committee; 3/21/2019, $5,000, 
US Chamber PAC; 3/21/2019, $5,000, CoalPAC, 
A Political Action Committee of the Na-
tional Mining Association. 

Contributions to Independent Expenditure- 
Only Committees: 6/6/2016, $1,000,000, Amer-
ican Crossroads; 8/05/2016, $100,000, Kentuck-
ians for Strong Leadership; 9/28/2016, $125,000, 
Congressional Leadership Fund; 9/28/2016, 
$750,000, Future45; 12/4/2017, $500,000. US 
Chamber of Commerce; 3/20/2018, $1,000,000, 
American Crossroads Senate Leadership 
Fund; 5/9/2018, $50,000, American Opportunity 
Alliance; 5/10/2018, $750,000, Congressional 
Leadership Fund; 8/3/2018, $100,000, Kentuck-
ians for Strong Leadership; 10/23/2018, 
$250,000, US Chamber of Commerce; 10/23/2018, 
$250,000, Senate Leadership Fund; 10/29/2018, 
$1,000, Miners Dig It PAC; 1/29/2019, $50,000, 
American Opportunity Alliance; 

Contributions to Joint Fundraising Com-
mittees: 4/16/2015, $5,400, Burr Toomey Vic-
tory Fund; 9/14/2015, $43,800 Boehner for 
Speaker; 12/7/2015, $5,400, Scalise Leadership 
Fund; 3/31/2016, $43,800, Team Ryan; 7/11/2016, 
$100,000, Trump Victory; 9/13/2016, $65,400, 
Trump Victory; 12/12/2017, $50,000, Team 
Ryan; 3/20/2018, $50,000, Team Ryan; 8/3/2018, 
$100,000, National Republican Senatorial 
Committee Targeted State Victory; 9/12/2018, 
$5,400, Securing the Senate Majority Com-
mittee; 9/17/2018, $5,400, Steil Victory Fund; 2/ 
8/2019, $50,000, Take Back the House Team 
McCarthy 2020. 

Final Recipients of Joint Fundraising 
Committee Contributions: 6/10/2015, $2,700, 

Burr, Richard M. VIA Richard Burr Com-
mittee; 9/18/2015, $2,700, Boehner, John A. VIA 
Friends of John Boehner; 9/18/2015, $2,700, 
Boehner, John A. VIA Friends of John Boeh-
ner; 9/18/2015, $5,000, Freedom Project; The; 9/ 
18/2015, $5,000, Freedom Project; The; 9/18/ 
2015, $33,400, NRCC; 9/18/2015, $33,400, NRCC; 
12/28/2015, $2,700, Scalise, Steve VIA Scalise 
for Congress; 12/28/2015, $2,700, Scalise, Steve 
VIA Scalise for Congress; 12/28/2015, $2,700, 
Scalise, Steve VIA Scalise for Congress; 4/13/ 
2016, $10,800, NRCC; 4/13/2016, $33,400, NRCC; 4/ 
13/2016, $5,000, Prosperity Action INC; 4/13/ 
2016, $2,700, Ryan, Paul D. VIA Ryan for Con-
gress, INC.; 4/13/2016, $2,700, Ryan, Paul D. 
VIA Ryan for Congress, INC.; 7/11/2016, 
$5,912.50, Alabama Republican Party; 7/11/ 
2016, $5,912.50, California Republican Party 
Federal Account; 7/11/2016, $6,327.50, Illinois 
Republican Party; 7/11/2016, $5,912.50, Kansas 
Republican Party; 7/11/2016, $3,036.36, Mis-
sissippi Republican Party; 7/11/2016, $6,327.50, 
Missouri Republican State Committee - Fed-
eral; 7/11/2016, $5,912.50, North Dakota Repub-
lican Party; 7/11/2016, $3,036.36, NY Repub-
lican Federal Campaign Committee; 7/11/2016, 
$4,087.50, NY Republican Federal Campaign 
Committee; 7/11/2016, $6,327.50, Republican 
Federal Committee of Pennsvlvania; 7/11/ 
2016, $3,036.36, Republican Party of Arkansas; 
7/11/2016, $3,036.36, Republican Party of Lou-
isiana; 7/11/2016, $3,036.36, Republican Party 
of Virginia INC.; 7/11/2016, $6,327.50, Repub-
lican Party of Wisconsin; 7/11/2016, $2,700, 
Trump, Donald J. VIA Donald J. Trump for 
President, INC.; 7/11/2016, $2,700, Trump, Don-
ald J. VIA Donald J. Trump for President, 
INC.; 7/11/2016, $3,036.36, West Virginia Repub-
lican Party, INC.; 9/15/2016, $4,087.50, Cali-
fornia Republican Party Federal Account; 9/ 
15/2016, $4,087.50, Kansas Republican Party; 9/ 
15/2016, $4,087.50, Mississippi Republican 
Party; 9/15/2016, $4,087.50, Republican Party of 
Arkansas; 9/15/2016, $4,087.50, Republican 
Party of Louisiana; 9/15/2016, $4,087.50, Repub-
lican Party of Virginia INC; 9/15/2016, 
$4,087.50, West Virginia Republican Party, 
INC.; 9/27/2016, $3,036.36, South Carolina Re-
publican Party; 9/30/2016, $3,036.36, Con-
necticut Republican Party; 9/30/2016, $4,087.50, 
Connecticut Republican Party; 9/30/2016, 
$2,700, McConnell, Mitch VIA McConnell Sen-
ate Committee; 9/30/2016, $3,036.36, New Jer-
sey Republican State Committee; 9/30/2016, 
$4,087.50, New Jersey Republican State Com-
mittee; 9/30/2016, $4,087.50, Republican Party 
of Minnesota - Federal; 9/30/2016, $4,087.50, 
South Carolina Republican Party; 9/30/2016, 
$3,036.36, Tennessee Republican Party Fed-
eral Election Account; 9/30/2016, $4,087.50, 
Tennessee Republican Party Federal Elec-
tion Account; 10/17/2016, $6,327.50, North Caro-
lina Republican Party; 10/17/2016, $5,912.50, 
Republican Party of Minnesota - Federal; 8/ 
3/2018, $10,000, Republican Party of Arizona; 8/ 
3/2018, $10,000, Republican Party of Florida; 8/ 
3/2018, $10,000, Republican Party of Indiana; 8/ 
3/2018, $10,000, Missouri Republican State 
Committee; 8/3/2018, $10,000, Republican 
Party of Montana; 8/3/2018, $10,000, Nevada 
Republican Central Committee; 8/3/2018, 
$10,000, Republican Party of North Dakota; 8/ 
3/2018, $10,000, Republican Party of Ohio; 8/3/ 
2018, $10,000, Republican Party of Tennessee; 
8/3/2018, $10,000, Republican Party of West 
Virginia; 9/12/2018, $2,700, Hawley, Josh VIA 
Josh Hawley for Senate; 9/12/2018, $2,700, 
McSally, Martha VIA McSally for Congress; 
9/17/2018, $2,700, Steil, Brian VIA Steil for 
Wisconsin; 9/17/2018, $2,700, Republican Party 
of Wisconsin. 

3. Stepson: Joseph W ‘‘JW’’ Craft IV: Direct 
Contributions to Federal Committees: 4/24/ 
2015, $5,000, Oklahoma Strong Leadership 
PAC; 2/29/2016, $2,700, Rubio, Marco VIA 
Marco Rubio for President; 3/15/2016, $5,400, 
Blunt, Roy VIA Friends of Roy Blunt; 3/28/ 
2016, $5,400, Cole, Tom VIA Cole for Congress; 

4/12/2016, $2,700, Comer, James VIA Comer for 
Congress; 1/2/2018, $5,000, Alliance Coal PAC; 
6/8/2018 $2,700, Morrisey, Patrick VIA 
Morrisey for Senate; 6/11/2018, $5,400, Scott, 
Rick VIA Rick Scott for Florida; 10/29/2018, 
$25,000, National Republican Senatorial Com-
mittee; 2/21/2019, $2,800, Cole, Tom VIA Tom 
Cole for Congress; 2/21/2019, $2,800, Cole, Tom 
VIA Tom Cole for Congress. 

Contributions to Joint Fundraising Com-
mittees: 9/18/2015, $43,800, Boehner for Speak-
er; 4/13/2016, $10,800, Team Ryan; 8/1/2016, 
$2,700, McConnell for Majority Leader Com-
mittee. 

4. Stepdaughter-in-Law: Mollie Craft: Di-
rect Contributions to Federal Committees: 4/ 
24/2015, $5,000, Oklahoma Strong Leadership 
PAC; 3/3/2016, $2,700, Rubio, Marco VIA Marco 
Rubio for President; 3/15/2016, $2,100, Blunt, 
Roy VIA Friends of Roy Blunt; 3/29/2016, 
$2,100, Cole, Tom VIA Cole for Congress; 6/11/ 
2018, $5,400, Scott, Rick VIA Rick Scott for 
Florida. 

Contributions to Joint Fundraising Com-
mittees: 9/18/2015, $43,800, Boehner for Speak-
er. 

Final Recipients of Joint Fundraising 
Committee Contributions: 9/18/2015, $2,700, 
NRCC; 9/18/2015, $2,700, Boehner, John A. VIA 
Friends of John Boehner; 9/18/2015, $5,000, 
Freedom Project; The; 9/18/2015, $33,400, 
NRCC. 

5. Stepson: Ryan Edward Craft: Direct Con-
tributions to Federal Committees: 4/22/2015, 
$5,000, Oklahoma Strong Leadership PAC; 4/ 
18/2016, $2,700, Comer, James VIA Comer for 
Congress; 8/7/2016, $5,400, Rubio, Marco VIA 
Marco Rubio for Senate. 

Contributions to Joint Fundraising Com-
mittees: 4/24/2015, $5,400, Burr Toomey Vic-
tory Fund; 5/5/2016, $5,400, Team Ryan. 

Final Recipients of Joint Fundraising 
Committee Contributions: 6/4/2015, $2,700, 
Toomey, Patrick Joseph VIA Friends of Pat 
Toomey; 6/10/2015, $2,700, Burr, Richard M. 
VIA Richard Burr Committee; The; 5/5/2016, 
$2,700, Ryan, Paul D. VIA Ryan for Concress, 
INC.; 5/5/2016, $2,700, Ryan, Paul D. VIA Ryan 
for Congress, INC.; 

6. Stepdaughter-in-law: Lauren Craft: Di-
rect Contributions to Federal Committees: 4/ 
22/2015, $5,000, Oklahoma Strong Leadership 
PAC; 4/18/2016, $2,700, Comer James VIA 
Comer for Congress; 8/7/2016, $5,400, Rubio, 
Marco VIA Marco Rubio for Senate. 

Contributions to Joint Fundraising Com-
mittees: 4/24/2015, $5,400, Burr Toomey Vic-
tory Fund; 5/5/2016, $5,400, Team Ryan. 

Final Recipients of Joint Fundraising 
Committee Contributions: 6/4/2015, $2,700, 
Toomey, Patrick Joseph VIA Friends of Pat 
Toomey; 6/10/2015, $2,700, Burr, Richard M. 
VIA Richard Burr Committee; The; 5/5/2016, 
$2,700, Ryan, Paul D. VIA Ryan for Congress, 
INC.; 5/5/2016, $2,700, Ryan, Paul D. VIA Ryan 
for Congress, INC. 

7. Brother: Marc Guilfoil: No contribu-
tions. 

8. Daughter: Mia Moross Blumberg: Direct 
Contributions to Federal Committees: 2018, 
$450, Hoar, Will VIA Will Hoar for Congress. 

9. Son-in-Law: Stuart Blumberg: Direct 
Contributions to Federal Committees: 2018, 
$450, Hoar, Will VIA Will Hoar for Congress. 

10. Son-in-Law: Wyatt Melzer: No contribu-
tions. 

11. Sister-in-Law: Elisabeth Jensen: Direct 
Contributions to Federal Committees: 2/28/ 
2015, $98,142.43, Jensen, Elizabeth VIA Eliza-
beth Jensen for Congress; 4/26/2018, $1,000, 
McGrath, Amy VIA Amy McGrath for Con-
gress; 10/9/2018, $500, McGrath, Amy VIA Amy 
McGrath for Congress. 

12. Sister: Micah Guilfoil: Direct Contribu-
tions to Federal Committees: 1/26/2016, $100, 
Gray, Jim VIA Jim Gray for Kentucky; 8/2/ 
2017, $100, McGrath, Amy VIA Amy McGrath 
for Congress; 6/23/2018, $25, Hegar, MJ VIA MJ 
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for Texas; 9/11/2018, $25, O’Rourke, Beto VIA 
Beto for Texas; 9/11/2018, $25, McGrath, Amy 
VIA Amy McGrath for Congress; 1/6/2019, $25, 
Democratic Congressional Campaign Com-
mittee. 

13. Grandparents: (N/A, deceased): No con-
tributions. 

14. Brother-in-Law: Bruce Payne: No con-
tributions. 

15. Daughter: Jane Knight: No contribu-
tions. 

16. Stepdaughter: Caroline Craft Fiddes: No 
contributions. 

17. Stepson-in-Law: Mark Fiddes: No con-
tributions. 

18. Stepson: Kyle O’Keefe Craft: No con-
tributions. 

19. Mother: Sherry D. Guilfoil (deceased): 
No contributions. 

20. Father: Bobby Austin Guilfoil (de-
ceased): No contributions. 

Philip S. Goldberg, of the District of Co-
lumbia, a Career Member of the Senior For-
eign Service, Class of Career Ambassador, to 
be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Republic of Colombia. 

Nominee: Philip S. Goldberg. 
Post: Colombia. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses: N/A. 
4. Parents: N/A. 
5. Grandparents: N/A. 
6. Brothers and Spouses: N/A. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: Donna G. Eskind 

and Jeffrey Eskind (See attachment). 

POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS BY IMMEDIATE 
FAMILY MEMBERS 

DONNA GOLDBERG ESKIND, NASHVILLE TN 
(SISTER) 

2019 

Believe in Service, $1000. 

2017–2018 

Believe in Service, $2500; Bredesen for Sen-
ate, $2700; Bredesen for Senate, $2,700; James 
Mackler for Senate, $1,700; Act Blue, $25; Act 
Blue, $50; James Mackler for Senate, $1,000. 

2016–2017 

Hillary for America, $2,652; Hillary for 
America, $48; Hillary for America, $24.72; Hil-
lary for America, $10; Hillary for America, 
$10. 

2015–2015 

None. 

DR. JEFFREY ESKIND, NASHVILLE, TN (BROTHER- 
IN-LAW) 

2017–2018 

Believe in Service, $2500; Bredesen for Sen-
ate, $2700; Bredesen for Senate, $2700. 

2016–2016 

Hillary for America, $2700. 

2014–2015 

Republican National Committee, $10,000; 
Massachusetts Victory Committee, $10,000. 

Jessica E. Lapenn, of New York, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Representative 
of the United States of America to the Afri-
can Union, with the rank and status of Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary. 

Nominee: Jessica E. Lapenn. 
Post: U.S. Mission to the African Union. 

The following is a list of all members of 
my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self: $31.55, 6/15/16, Hilary Victory Fund; 

$600, 6/15/16, Hilary Victory Fund. 
2. Spouse: N/A. 
3. Children: Jasper Lapenn: none. 
4. Parents: James A. Lapenn: 150, 9/16/15, 

HANYS PAC—Health Assoc. of NYS & Allied 
Associate PACS; 150, 12/9/16, HANYS PAC; 50, 
10/1/17, Friends of Tom Carty—Hillsdale NY; 
150, 10/16/17, HANYS PAC; 100, 4/21/18, Hills-
dale NY Democratic Club; 50, 7/20/18, Hills-
dale NY Democratic Club; 250, 8/22/18, 
Delgado for Congress; 150, 8/27/18, HANYS 
PAC; 250, 9/20/18, Act Blue. Joyces. Lapenn: 
100, 4/21/17, Hillsdale NY Democratic Club; 
250, 8/22/18, Delgado for Congress; 100, 10/9/18, 
Act Blue; 100, 10/9/18, Act Blue; 150, 10/14/18, 
Act Blue; 25, 10/27/28, Act Blue; 25, 10/27/18, 
Act Blue; 10, 9/20/18, Columbia County (NY) 
Democrats; 10, 10/04/18, Columbia County 
(NY) Democrats; 10, 11/01/18, Columbia Coun-
ty (NY) Democrats; 10, 12/2/18, Columbia 
County (NY) Democrats; 10, 1/4/19, Columbia 
County (NY) Democrats; 10, 2/1/19, Columbia 
County (NY) Democrats; 10, 3/1/19, Columbia 
County (NY) Democrats; 10, 4/1/19, Columbia 
County (NY) Democrats; 50, 4/4/19, Columbia 
County (NY) Democrats; 10, 5/1/19, Columbia 
County (NY) Democrats. 

5. Grandparents: Thelma J. Lapenn—De-
ceased; David Lapenn—Deceased; Hilda 
Sankel—Deceased; Abraham Sankel—De-
ceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses: N/A. 
7. Sisters and Spouses: N/A. 

Mary Beth Leonard, of Massachusetts, a 
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Fed-
eral Republic of Nigeria. 

Nominee: Mary Beth Leonard. 
Post: Nigeria. 
(The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.) 

Contributions, Amount, Date, Donee: 
1. Self: none. 
2. Spouse: N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses: N/A. 
4. Parents: Earl W. Leonard—(deceased); 

Margaret M. Leonard, None. 
5. Grandparents: Thomas F. Leonard—(de-

ceased); Florence Leonard—(deceased); Jo-
seph Mastrorio—(deceased); Catherine A. 
Mastrorio—(deceased). 

6. Brothers and Spouses: Michael Leon-
ard—(deceased). 

7. Sisters and Spouses: Claire M. and Wil-
liam K. McIntire, none; Ann Marie and David 
N. Stoica, none. 

Jennifer D. Nordquist, of Virginia, to be 
United States Executive Director of the 
International Bank for Reconstruction and 
Development for a term of two years. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Jennifer M. Adams and ending with 
Sarah-Ann Lynch, which nominations were 
received by the Senate and appeared in the 
Congressional Record on April 10, 2019. 

Foreign Service nomination of William S. 
Martin. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Christine Byrne and ending with Robert 
Mason, which nominations were received by 

the Senate and appeared in the Congres-
sional Record on April 10, 2019. 

Michelle A. Bekkering, of the District of 
Columbia, to be an Assistant Administrator 
of the United States Agency for Inter-
national Development. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with James J. Higgiston and ending with 
Bobby G. Richey, Jr., which nominations 
were received by the Senate and appeared in 
the Congressional Record on May 21, 2019. 

Mr. RISCH. Mr. President, for the 
Committee on Foreign Relations I re-
port favorably the following nomina-
tion lists which were printed in the 
RECORDS on the dates indicated, and 
ask unanimous consent, to save the ex-
pense of reprinting on the Executive 
Calendar that these nominations lie at 
the Secretary’s desk for the informa-
tion of Senators. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Uchenna Nnayelugo Agu and ending 
with Jaime Alber Zea Cifuentes, which nomi-
nations were received by the Senate and ap-
peared in the Congressional Record on May 
21, 2019. (minus 1 nominee: Courtney L. 
Lacroix) 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Jennifer Ann Amos and ending with Mi-
chael L. Mahoney, which nominations were 
received by the Senate and appeared in the 
Congressional Record on May 21, 2019. (minus 
1 nominee: Jay P. Williams) 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Allison Margaret Bartels and ending 
with Yang Q. Zhou, which nominations were 
received by the Senate and appeared in the 
Congressional Record on May 21, 2019. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Vanessa L. Adams and ending with 
Lyndsey K. Yoshino-Spencer, which nomina-
tions were received by the Senate and ap-
peared in the Congressional Record on May 
21, 2019. 

Foreign Service nominations beginning 
with Sonja Joy Andersen and ending with 
Sandra M. Zuniga Guzman, which nomina-
tions were received by the Senate and ap-
peared in the Congressional Record on May 
21, 2019. 

By Mr. INHOFE for the Committee on 
Armed Services. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed sub-
ject to the nominee’s commitment to 
respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly constituted com-
mittee of the Senate. 

*David L. Norquist, of Virginia, to be Dep-
uty Secretary of Defense. 

(Nominations without an asterisk 
were reported with the recommenda-
tion that they be confirmed.) 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. UDALL: 
S. 2261. A bill to direct the Secretary of the 

Treasury to issue Clean Energy Victory 
Bonds; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. BARRASSO (for himself, Mr. 
BROWN, Ms. MURKOWSKI, Mr. LEAHY, 
Mr. REED, Mr. MERKLEY, Ms. HASSAN, 
and Ms. COLLINS): 

S. 2262. A bill to provide for phased-in pay-
ment of Social Security Disability Insurance 
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